Rev. 1.1 12/16 Copyright © 2016 by Silicon Laboratories Si3402-B
Si3402-B
FULLY- INTEGRATED IEEE 802.3-COMPLIANT
POE PD INTERFACE AND LOW-EMI SWITCHING REGULATOR
Features
Applications
Description
The Si3402 integrates all power management and control functions required in a

Si3402-B
Rev. 1.1 19
7.  Ordering Guide
Part Number1,2 Package Temp Range
Si3402-B-GM 20-pin QFN,
Pb-free; RoHS compliant
–40 to 85 °C
Notes:
1. “X” denotes product revision.
2. Add an “R” at the end of the part number to denote tape and reel option.
Si3402-B
20 Rev. 1.1
8.  Device Marking Diagram
Figure 8. Device Marking Diagram
Table 11. Device Marking Table
Line # Text Value Description
1 Si3402
Base part number. This is not the “Ordering Part Number” since it does
not contain a specific revision. Refer to "7. Ordering Guide" on page 19
for complete ordering information.
2 B-GM
B = Device Revision B
G = Extended temperature range.
M = QFN package.
3 TTTTTT Trace code (assigned by the assembly subcontractor).
4
Circle = 20 mils Diameter
(Bottom-Left Justified) Pin 1 identifier.
YY Assembly year.
WW Assembly week.
Si3402-B
Rev. 1.1 21
DOCUMENT CHANGE LIST
Revision 0.4 to Revision 1.0
 Updated Table 2 on page 4 to reflect improvements and clarifications for several parameters.
 Updated Table 3 on page 5 to reflect detailed Si3402-B behaviors, while retaining system-level compatibility
with Si3402-A.
 Updated Table 7, “Component Listing—Class 0 with 5 V Output,” on page 8 and Table 8, “Components—Class
1 with Isolated 5.0 V Output,” on page 9 to reflect component values that must be changed at the board level to
maintain Si3402–A compatibility when using Si3402-B.
 Updated Table 8, “Si3402 Pin Descriptions (Top View),” on page 16 and related diagrams to indicate 4 pins that
are not internally connected on Si3402-B (SSFT, ISOSSFT, VPOSS, VSS1) vs. Si3402-A.
Revision 1.0 to Revision 1.1
 Deleted Surge Immunity Ratings table.  This data is now contained in the Qualification Summary and “AN956:
Si3402-B POE PD Controller Design Guide”.
 Updated "2. Typical Application Schematics*" on page 7.
 Added new section, "3.5. Output Voltage and Thermal Considerations" on page 15.
 Deleted references to Class 4 operation.
 Updated Figure 3, “Input Lineside and Hotswap Block Diagram,” on page 9
 Added Figure 4, “UVLO Behavior and Threshold Voltages,” on page 11.
 Updated Figure 5, “Switching Regulator Block Diagram,” on page 14 (formerly Figure 4).
Smart.
Connected.
Energy-Friendly.
Products
Quality
Support and Community
community.silabs.com
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA